



FML: SEC: F-42 (17)

13th February 2024

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip Code: 500033

Sub.: Newspaper advertisement – Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31st December 2023.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December 2023 published in Financial Express (English), Business Standard (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) on 13th February 2024.

The same is also available on website of the Company at www.forcemotors.com.

We request you to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Force Motors Limited**

Nikhil Deshpande
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No. A 28940

Encl.: A/a.

FORCE MOTORS LIMITED

CIN L34102PN1958PLC011172

Regd. Office : Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, PUNE – 411 035, INDIA. Tel. : (+91) 20 2747 63 81
Visit us at : www.forcemotors.com

ONGC sees oil production rising 6% next fiscal

ARUNIMA BHARADWAJ
New Delhi, February 12

STATE-OWNED OIL AND Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) expects a 5-6% increase in oil production for FY25, attributed to elevated production from the KG 98/2 basin, the company said in an analyst call on Monday.

It also sees improvement in oil output in its fourth and final quarter, concluding the year with production levels slightly higher than FY23.

At present, the company is producing 12,000 barrels of oil per day from its KG basin and 1.75 million metric standard cubic meters of gas per day.

The company also said that it expects full-fledged production from the basin to come into effect in FY26.

Further, ONGC is eyeing a capex target of ₹33,000-35,000 crore in FY25.

It also said that a total capex of ₹28,000 crore has been incurred on the KG basin and it will be spending ₹60,000 crore on ongoing projects over the next two to three years.

The company's share price fell 1.3% on Monday morning after it reported a weaker set of numbers for the October-December period.

It had opened 1.5% lower intraday.

The company's consoli-



dated net profit fell by 7.9% to ₹10,748.5 crore in the reviewed quarter, compared to ₹11,665 crore last fiscal, primarily due to decreased revenue.

Sequentially, the profit dropped by 35% from ₹16,553.32 crore.

This decline was driven by lower price realizations, down 6.4% to \$81.59 per barrel, and a 24.2% decrease in gas prices to \$6.5 per mmBtu. Moreover, its total crude production declined by 3% to 5.2 million tonnes in Q3FY24 compared to the same period a year ago.

Over the first nine months of the current financial year, crude production decreased by 2.9%.

The decline in output in the nine months was due to the shutdown of Panna-Mukta offshore platforms for the commissioning of a new crude

oil pipeline, the company said.

Moreover, cyclone Biparjoy and the natural decline of mature fields resulted in lower output.

"To counter the decline in production from some of the matured and marginal fields, ONGC is taking proactive steps by implementing well interventions and advancing new well drilling activities," ONGC said.

post-graduation level to eliminate child marriage.

Assam finance minister Ajanta Neog did not levy any new tax on the common people or commercial establishments as well.

In an attempt to bring every family in the government job's network, she proposed a new law for giving five per cent weightage in total marks of a candidate applying in Grade-3 and Grade-4 posts

Under a new scheme Mukhya Mantri Nijut Moina 1 mn girls will be supported with financial grants as admission incentive

financial year 2024-25," she added.

Talking about the size of the state economy, Neog said the GSDP is estimated to touch ₹6.43 trillion during the next financial year as against ₹5.7 trillion (advanced estimate) in

"This, together with the opening deficit of ₹2,369.41 crore will lead to a Budget deficit of ₹774.47 crore at the end of the

with financial grants as admission incentive to continue their education to higher secondary, graduation and post-graduation studies.

"This is to bolster the government's mission to eliminate child marriages. Apart from punitive and regulatory measures, we need to empower girl child to decide about when to marry," she added.

Neog, however, said the students will be eligible for this benefit only if they study in any government institute and are unmarried.

FORCE MOTORS LIMITED

CIN L34102PN1958PLC011172
Regd. Office : Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035, INDIA



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023.

| Sr. No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED (₹ IN LAKHS) | | |
|---------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Nine months ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,69,169 | 4,98,092 | 1,30,386 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items | 13,667 | 39,069 | (1,805) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional items | 13,667 | 39,069 | (1,805) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax | 8,544 | 24,792 | (1,557) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 8,680 | 25,066 | (1,467) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,318 | 1,318 | 1,318 |
| 7 | Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) | | 1,86,185 | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- per Share) Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in ₹) | 64.82 | 188.09 | (11.83) |

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION :

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE (₹ IN LAKHS) | | |
|---------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Nine months ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,69,156 | 4,98,057 | 1,30,376 |
| 2 | Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items | 14,594 | 40,765 | (705) |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional Items | 14,594 | 40,765 | (705) |
| 4 | Profit / (Loss) after Tax | 9,474 | 26,497 | (454) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 9,609 | 26,767 | (366) |

The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly Financial Results, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.forcemotors.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Pune
Date : 12 February 2024

PRASAN FIRODIA
Managing Director
DIN : 00029664



www.forcemotors.com

VISHNU CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN: L85200TG1993PLC046359

Regd. Off: Plot No. C-23, Road No. 8, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – 500 096
Tel: 040-23396817, 23327723/ 29; Fax: 040-23314158
Website: www.vishnuchemicals.com; Email id: investors@vishnuchemicals.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (₹ . In Lakhs)

| Sl. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|--------|---|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2023 | Nine Months ended 31.12.2023 | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 | Quarter ended 31.12.2023 | Nine Months ended 31.12.2023 | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total income from operations (Net) | 25250.43 | 76767.03 | 29742.65 | 30357.68 | 91224.83 | 32523.35 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 2761.58 | 9008.54 | 4199.44 | 2707.37 | 9497.19 | 4208.65 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 2761.58 | 9008.54 | 4199.44 | 2707.37 | 9497.19 | 4208.65 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 2222.74 | 7150.28 | 3175.34 | 2075.76 | 7336.87 | 3174.39 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2219.75 | 7142.20 | 3173.47 | 2071.47 | 7328.37 | 3172.52 |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV ₹2/- each) | 1310.54 | 1310.54 | 1194.60 | 1310.54 | 1310.54 | 1194.60 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (not annualized) | | | | | | |
| | Basic (₹) | 3.39 | 11.36 | 5.32 | 3.17 | 11.65 | 5.31 |
| | Diluted (₹) | 3.39 | 11.36 | 5.32 | 3.17 | 11.65 | 5.31 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 12, 2024. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchanges [website i.e. www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), www.nse-india.com and also on Company's [website www.vishnuchemicals.com](http://www.vishnuchemicals.com)

For and on behalf of the Board
For Vishnu Chemicals Limited
Sd/-
Ch. Krishna Murthy
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00030274

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 12th February, 2024

उत्तराखंडमधील स्थिती नियंत्रणात

हल्दवानी : उत्तराखंडमधील हल्दवानी शहरातील हिंसाग्रस्त बनभूलपुरा भागात आता परिस्थिती सामान्य असून, नियंत्रणात आहे अशी माहिती नैनितालचे वरिष्ठ पोलीस अधीक्षक प्रल्हाद मीणा यांनी दिली. त्यांनी सांगितले की, कायदा आणि सुव्यवस्था राखण्यासाठी निमलफ्करी दलाची अतिरिक्त पथके बनभूलपुरा येथील संवेदनशील ठिकाणी तैनात केली आहेत. बनभूलपुरा येथे जीवनावश्यक वस्तूंचा पुरवठा होत असून लवकरच नागरिकांना अन्य सुविधाही पुरविल्या जातील अशी पुरवठा करण्यात येत आहे. दरम्यान, संवेदनशील ठिकाणी केंद्रीय निमलफ्करी अतिरिक्त कंपनीची तैनात केल्या आहेत.

माहिती त्यांनी दिली. बनभूलपुरा परिसर वगळता हल्दवानीच्या उर्वरित भागात संचारबंदी उठवल्यानंतर प्रशासनाने अत्यावश्यक सेवा सुरळीत केल्या आहेत. बनभूलपुरा प्राथमिक आरोग्य केंद्र सुरू करण्यासोबतच औषध दुकानेही सुरू केली असून गॅस सिलिंडरचाही पुरवठा करण्यात येत आहे. दरम्यान, संवेदनशील ठिकाणी केंद्रीय निमलफ्करी अतिरिक्त कंपनीची तैनात केल्या आहेत.

पंजाब, दिल्लीकरांच्या ताटात मराठवाड्याचा राजमा!

बिपीन देशपांडे, लोकसत्ता

छत्रपती संभाजीनगर : दिल्ली-पंजाबसह उत्तर भारतात प्रसिद्ध असलेल्या राजम्यामुळे होत असलेल्या फायद्याची 'चव' मराठवाड्यातील शेतकऱ्यांना चाखायला मिळत आहे. ७५ ते ९० दिवसांत येणाऱ्या, पाण्याचा कमी वापर असलेल्या राजम्याचे येथील क्षेत्र २० हजार हेक्टरांपर्यंत पोहोचले आहे. दररोज सुमारे शंभर टन राजमा दिल्ली व तेथून उत्तर भारतातील बाजारांमध्ये पाठविण्यात येत आहे. सोमवारी



दिल्ली, पंजाबसह उत्तर भारतामध्ये 'राजमा-चावल' प्रसिद्ध आहे. कमी पाण्यावर आणि कमी कालावधीत येणारे हे पीक मराठवाड्यासाठी लाभदायी ठरत आहे. येथून दररोज सुमारे १०० टन राजमा दिल्लीत पाठविला जाऊ लागला आहे.

| सोमवाराचे दर | |
|--------------|--------------------|
| प्रकार | दर (प्रति क्विंटल) |
| ब्राझील वाघा | १०,८०० रु. |
| पुणा वाघा | १०,४०० रु. |
| डायमंड | १०,४०० रु. |
| वरुण | ९,००० रु. |
| पिवळा वरुण | ७,००० रु. |

FORCE MOTORS LIMITED

CIN L34102PN1958PLC011172
Regd. Office : Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035, INDIA.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023.

| Sr. No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED (₹ IN LAKHS) | | |
|---------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Nine months ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,69,169 | 4,98,092 | 1,30,386 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items | 13,667 | 39,069 | (1,805) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional items | 13,667 | 39,069 | (1,805) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax | 8,544 | 24,792 | (1,557) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 8,680 | 25,066 | (1,467) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,318 | 1,318 | 1,318 |
| 7 | Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) | | 1,86,185 | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- per Share) Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in ₹) | 64.82 | 188.09 | (11.83) |

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE (₹ IN LAKHS) | | |
|---------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Nine months ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,69,156 | 4,98,057 | 1,30,376 |
| 2 | Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items | 14,594 | 40,765 | (705) |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional Items | 14,594 | 40,765 | (705) |
| 4 | Profit / (Loss) after Tax | 9,474 | 26,497 | (454) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 9,609 | 26,767 | (366) |

The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly Financial Results, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.forcemotors.com.

Place : Pune
Date : 12 February 2024

PRASAN FIRODIA
Managing Director
DIN : 00029664

www.forcemotors.com



बँक ऑफ बडोदा
Bank of Baroda
होटेली रोड शाखा, सोलापूर
७बी, आसरा सोसायटी, व्हीआयपी रोड, होटेली रोड, सोलापूर-४१६००३.
फोन : ०२१७-२६०६१५०

प्रतिकामत्मक ताबा नोटीस

ज्याअर्थी खाली सही करणार बँक ऑफ बडोदाचे अधिकारी यांनी, दि सिव्क्युरिटीयझेशन ऑफ रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनॅन्शियल अँड सेक्टर ऑफ एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिव्क्युरिटी इंटरस्ट (सेकन्ड) २००२ च्या सेक्शन १३(१२) आणि सिव्क्युरिटी इंटरस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रुल्स २००२ च्या रूल ३ अंतर्गत प्राप्त अधिकारांचा वापर करून खाली नमूद केलेले कर्जदार यांना त्यांच्या नावासमोर नमूद केलेल्या तारखांना मागणी नोटीस बजावली होती की, त्यांनी सदर नोटीसीत त्यांच्या नावासमोर नमूद केलेली, बँकेला येणे असलेली रकम सदर नोटीस मिळालेल्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत परत करावी. कर्जदार सदर रकम परत करण्यास असमर्थ ठरल्याने, कर्जदार व सर्वसाधारण जनता यांना नोटीस देण्यात येते की, खाली सही करणार यांनी सदर कायद्याच्या सब-सेक्शन (४) सेक्शन १३ आणि सिव्क्युरिटी इंटरस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रुल्स २००२ च्या रूल ८ अंतर्गत प्राप्त अधिकारांचा वापर करून कर्जदार व जामिनदार यांच्या नावासमोर नमूद केलेल्या गहाण मालमत्तांचा दि. ०९ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४ रोजी प्रतिकामत्मक ताबा घेतला आहे.

| अ. क्र. | कर्जदार / जामीनदार / गहाणदारांची नावे | येणे रकम | मागणी नोटीसीची तारीख |
|---------|--|---|--------------------------|
| १ | मे. निळकंठ कन्स्ट्रक्शन, प्रतिनिधित्व - प्रोग्रायटर के. प्रकाश धर्मा चव्हाण, सौ. रेश्मा प्रकाश चव्हाण (कायदेशीर वारसदार) जामीनदार - श्री. रमेश गुंडू चव्हाण | ₹. २१,९३,६२२.७६ (रुपये एकवीस लाख त्र्याण्व हजार सहाशे बावीस आणि पैसे शहास्तर फक्त) अधिक त्यावरील व्याज अधिक इतर आकार | १३/०६/२०२३ ०९/०२/२०२४ |
| २ | मे. एम. जी. बाले क्लॉथ मर्चंट, प्रतिनिधित्व - प्रोग्रायटर के. सुरेश चंद्रशेखर बाले. जामीनदार - सौ. सुवर्णा सुरेश बाले. (कायदेशीर वारसदार), श्री. शिवयोगी सोमशेकर बाले. | ₹. २१,४९,८९३.५५ (रुपये एकवीस लाख एकोणपन्नास हजार आठशे त्र्याण्व आणि पैसे पंचावन्न फक्त) अधिक त्यावरील व्याज अधिक इतर आकार | ०२/०८/२०२३ ०९/०२/२०२४ |

स्थावर मालमत्तेचा तपशील : १) पुढील मालमत्तेचा सर्वसामाईक भाग - प्लॉट नं. २१, गट नं. ३०/बी/८, जागेचे क्षेत्रफळ ८१.२५ चौ. मी, सावतखेड, ता. दक्षिण सोलापूर, जि. सोलापूर, फ्लॅटच्या चतुःसीमा : पूर्वेस : प्लॉट नं. २३, पश्चिमेस : ९ मी. रुंद रस्ता, दक्षिणेस : प्लॉट नं. २२, उत्तरेस : सुखसुविधांची जागा. आणि २) पुढील मालमत्तेचा सर्वसामाईक भाग - प्लॉट नं. २२, गट नं. ३०/बी/८, जागेचे क्षेत्रफळ ८१.२५ चौ. मी, सावतखेड, ता. दक्षिण सोलापूर, जि. सोलापूर, फ्लॅटच्या चतुःसीमा : पूर्वेस : प्लॉट नं. २३, पश्चिमेस : ९ मी. रुंद रस्ता, दक्षिणेस : ९ मी. रुंद रस्ता, उत्तरेस : प्लॉट नं. २२.

स्थावर मालमत्तेचा तपशील : पुढील मालमत्तेचा सर्वसामाईक भाग - जि. सोलापूर आणि उपजिल्हा. अक्कलकोट ता. अक्कलकोट, जिल्हा परिषद यांच्या हद्दीत, तडवल गट नं. १८६/१बी, प्लॉट नं. ४१ आणि ४२, मु. पो. कोरसगाव, ता. अक्कलकोट, जि. सोलापूर - ४१३ २१९, क्षेत्रफळ १०० चौ.मी आणि १०० चौ.मी

दिनांक : ०९/०२/२०२४
ठिकाण : सोलापूर

मुख्य व्यवस्थापक आणि अधिकृत अधिकारी,
बँक ऑफ बडोदा

कळंब-वाशी कृषी उत्पन्न बाजार समितीत राजम्याला १० हजार ८०० रुपयांपर्यंत दर मिळाला. धाराशिवमधील वाशी, कळंब व बीडमधील केज या तीन लागतच्या तालुक्यांत १० हजार हेक्टरांवर राजमाची पेरणी करण्यात आली आहे. परभणी, हिंगोली व नंदेड भागातही पाच ते सहा हजार हेक्टरांवर शेतकऱ्यांनी राजम्याचे पीक घेतले आहे. बदनापूर येथील तूर संशोधन केंद्रातील प्रभारी अधिकारी डॉ. दीपक खंडेराव पाटील यांनी सांगितले की, हरभयाला पर्याय म्हणून कृषी विभाग राजम्याची लागवड करण्याविषयी शेतकऱ्यांना सूचवत आहे. ९० दिवसांत येणारे हे पीक आहे. दोन ते तीन पाणीपाळ्यातही पीक चांगल्या प्रकारे येते. राहुरी विद्यापीठाकडूनही राजमाचे एक वाण विकसित करण्यात आले आहे. कळंब-वाशी बाजार समितीमध्ये राजम्याला सोमवारी दहा हजारी दर मिळाल्याची माहिती सचिव दत्तात्रय वाघ यांनी दिली. सव्वा एकरवर पेरणी केली. अवघ्या ७० दिवसांत पीक हाती आले. २० क्विंटल उत्पन्न अपेक्षित होते. परंतु अळीचा प्रादुर्भाव झाल्याने १२-१३ क्विंटल उत्पादन झाले. उसाचे पीक वर्षभरानंतर येते. उसाचे एकरी ७० टन उत्पादनातून दर दोन हजार ८०० रुपये मिळतो. राजम्याला १० हजारांवर दर मिळाल्याचे राजमा उत्पादक शेतकरी महादेव कावळे यांनी सांगितले. महाराष्ट्रातील अनेक शेतकरी राजम्याला घेवडा म्हणतात. परंतु घेवडा वेळीवर येणारे द्विदल धान्यवर्गीय असून राजम्याचे सोयाबीनसारखे झाड असते. छत्रपती संभाजीनगरमधील राजम्याचे व्यापारी मुकेश पगारिया यांनी दिलेल्या माहितीनुसार भारतात साधारणपणे दक्षिण आफ्रिका, ब्रह्मदेश, ब्राझिल आदी देशांमधून माल येतो. आफ्रिकेतून येणारा काळपट, कॉफी रंगातील राजम्याला काश्मिरी राजमा म्हणतात. पांढऱ्या रंगाच्या राजम्याला चित्रा म्हणतात.

Oswal Greentech Limited

CIN: L2412PB1981PLC031099
Corporate Office: 17 Floor, Akash Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 (Amount in ₹ Lakh)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | | | |
|--|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.9.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations | 803.19 | 1,136.33 | 429.96 | 2,632.74 | 1,637.82 | 2,049.88 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax) | (330.68) | (486.26) | 1,253.08 | 574.95 | 4,510.45 | 5,825.23 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax | (274.87) | (323.21) | 834.44 | 302.71 | 3,248.84 | 3,787.83 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | (274.87) | (323.21) | 848.00 | 302.78 | 3,289.71 | 3,787.91 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each) | 25,680.92 | 25,680.92 | 25,680.92 | 25,680.92 | 25,680.92 | 25,680.92 |
| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet | - | - | - | - | - | 2,22,600.87 |
| Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each) | (0.11) | (0.13) | 0.32 | 0.12 | 1.27 | 1.47 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Nine months ended Standalone Unaudited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.oswalgreens.com

For Oswal Greentech Limited s.d/-
Anil Kumar Bhalla
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 09587532

Date: 12.02.2024
Place: New Delhi

Regd. Office: Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)
Contact: 0161-2544238; website: www.oswalgreens.com; Email ID: oswal@oswalgreens.com

Rama PHOSPHATES LIMITED

An ISO 9001:2015 Company
Regd. Office: 51/52, Free Press House, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021
Tel. No.: 022-2283 3355/184 5100; Fax: 022-22048948; Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
Website: www.ramaphosphates.com; Corporate Identification No.: L24119MH1984PLC035917

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023 (₹ in Lacs)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
|--|------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| | Total Income from operations (net) | 11,622.81 | 17,175.85 | 20,795.32 | 41,746.71 | 63,282.19 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extra ordinary items) | (3,752.10) | 71.71 | 1,147.04 | (3,630.96) | 5,047.20 | 5,485.99 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Extraordinary and/or extra ordinary items | (3,752.10) | 71.71 | 1,147.04 | (3,630.96) | 5,047.20 | 5,485.99 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or extra ordinary items | (2,974.41) | 66.82 | 812.10 | (2,874.19) | 3,737.42 | 4,093.44 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | (2,973.05) | 64.23 | 802.14 | (2,876.63) | 3,709.52 | 4,077.67 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,767.43 | 1,767.43 | 1,767.43 | 1,767.43 | 1,767.43 | 1,767.43 |
| Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | 29,133.06 | 29,133.06 | 25,196.94 | 29,133.06 | 25,196.94 | 29,133.06 |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each | (16.81) | 0.38 | 4.59 | (16.24) | 21.12 | 23.14 |
| Basic - ₹ | (16.81) | 0.38 | 4.59 | (16.24) | 21.12 | 23.14 |
| Diluted - ₹ | (16.81) | 0.38 | 4.59 | (16.24) | 21.12 | 23.14 |

Note: 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on the record by the Board at their Board meeting held on 12th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditor has carried out a Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & nine months ended 31st December, 2023.
2) Turnover and profitability for the period has been declined due to steep downward revision of Subsidy rate under NBS (Nutrient Based Subsidy) scheme. Effect of the same has been considered during the current period.
3) Tax, including Deferred Tax is accounted based on quarterly results and difference, if any, will be adjusted in the last quarter for annual tax/deferred tax.
4) The above results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 & amendments issued thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
5) Figures of the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/rearranged, where ever necessary to make them comparable.

By order of the Board
For Rama Phosphates Ltd.
H. D. Ramalingani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00035416

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th February, 2024

Precot Limited

(CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001183)
SF No. 55/64, D-Block, 4th Floor, Hanudev Info Park, Nava India Road, Udaiyampalayam, Coimbatore - 641 026
Tel: 0422-4321100 E-mail: secretary@precot.com Website: www.precot.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 23 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
|--|------------------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | 31-Dec-23 | 31-Dec-22 | 31-Dec-23 | 31-Mar-23 | 31-Dec-22 | 31-Mar-23 |
| | Total Income from Operations | 22,970.28 | 22,845.79 | 72,404.45 | 95,166.09 | 22,970.28 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax) | 660.04 | (3,669.70) | (15.71) | (3,452.29) | 660.04 | (3,669.70) |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 650.04 | (3,669.70) | (196.31) | (3,452.29) | 660.04 | (3,669.70) |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 881.03 | (2,793.76) | 464.16 | (2,802.26) | 881.03 | (2,793.76) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 839.03 | (2,315.77) | 357.80 | (3,121.03) | 839.03 | (2,815.77) |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 |
| Other Equity | 7.34 | (23.28) | 3.87 | (21.69) | 7.34 | (23.28) |
| Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (Basic & Diluted) | - | - | - | - | - | - |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the company's website (www.precot.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the board
Ashwin Chandran
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00001884)

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 12.02.2024

Blackstone, ChryCapital join race to buy Healthium

DEV CHATTERJEE & SOHINI DAS
Mumbai, 12 February

American private-equity majors Blackstone and ChryCapital and a slew of other private-equity funds have joined the race to acquire Healthium MedTech, a maker of medical products. This would cost the acquirer around ₹6,000 crore. The company is one of the largest manufacturers of surgical needles and sutures in the global market.

Apax Partners, the current owner, is selling the company to cash in on the high valuations commanded by medical-device firms.

Bankers said ChryCapital was in talks with Ontario Teachers Pension Plan to make a joint non-binding offer for the company.

Blackstone, ChryCapital, and Apax Partners did not comment on the matter.

Ontario Teachers Pension Plan and Healthium MedTech did not respond to emails sent on Monday.



A HEALTHY DEAL

Healthium MedTech would cost the acquirer around ₹6,000 crore.

Apax Partners selling the company to cash in on the high valuations.

Apax Partners had acquired Healthium MedTech in April 2018 for \$350 million.

The rest was held by the promoters.

The company is getting a good response from the potential bidders as it is focusing primarily on products in surgical and post-surgical areas.

It operates in 90 countries and key focus areas include wound care, arthroscopy, and infection prevention.

Credit-rating agency ICRA said Healthium witnessed a revenue growth rate of 14.3 per cent to ₹728.5 crore in FY23 (excluding the discontinued UK business).

Revenue growth was majorly supported by volume growth on the back of strong distribution network in the domestic market, ICRA had said.

DGCA issues circular to prevent runway incursions

DEEPAK PATEL
New Delhi, 12 February

The Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) on Tuesday issued specific measures for aviation sector players to mitigate the risk of runway incursions at Indian airports.

The measures include activating stop bars by Air Traffic Controllers (ATC) to inform aircraft when not to proceed, establishing contingency plans in case stop bars malfunction, establishing runway safety teams at airports, and conducting comprehensive training programs for pilots, ATC personnel, aircraft maintenance engineers, and airport drivers.

The DGCA issued a circular in view of the January 2 accident at Haneda Airport in Tokyo when a Japan Coast Guard's DHC-8 aircraft intruded onto the runway, resulting in a collision with a Japan Airlines A350 aircraft. Five out of the six crew members aboard the DHC-8 died their lives in the collision, with only the captain surviving.

All occupants aboard the A350 survived the collision.

When an aircraft, person, or vehicle is in the wrong area of the runway, it can lead to an accident with another aircraft that is either taking off or landing. Such incidents are called "runway incursions". According to DGCA data, the number of runway incursions in India in 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, and 2022 were 40, 25, 15, 38, and 45, respectively.

DO NOT HAVE ANY PILOT SHORTAGE, SAYS AKASA CEO

Akasa Air does not have any shortage of pilots, and the airline has enough captains and first officers to operate more than double the size of its current fleet, its founder and chief executive officer Vinay Dube said on Monday.

The airline, which has a 23 Max aircraft in its fleet, cancelled a few flights on Sunday and Monday due to operational reasons. These cancellations were not due to lack of sufficient number of pilots, the airline clarified.

DEEPAK PATEL



Results corner

Bharat Forge profit jumps over 220%; stock tanks 14%

Bharat Forge, one of the leading forging manufacturers in India, on Monday reported a 222 per cent surge in year-on-year (y-o-y) profit after tax during the third quarter of the current financial year (Q3FY24) to ₹254.4 crore, riding on a 15.2 per cent rise in consolidated revenues to ₹3,865 crore. Sequentially, the revenues grew by 2.4 per cent and profit after tax grew by 18.6 per cent. The company's stock slid 14.04 per cent on the BSE on Monday, ending the day's trade at ₹1,130.3 apiece.

SOHINI DAS

Aurobindo Q3 profit surges 91.4%, revenue up 14.7%

Aurobindo Pharma reported a 91.43 per cent year-on-year (y-o-y) increase in consolidated profit for the December quarter to ₹939.97 crore, while the revenue from operation grew by 14.7 per cent to ₹7,352 crore, according to regulatory filings. Sequentially, the net profit was up by 24.17 per cent from ₹757 crore whereas revenue grew by 1.6 per cent from ₹7,219 crore in Q2FY24. The company's revenue by formulations increased by 17.2 per cent y-o-y to ₹6,291 crore. Sequentially it was up by 5.4 per cent from ₹5,968 crore in Q2FY24.

SAHREK KOL

GlaxoSmithKline Pharma profit plunges 72%

GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals on Monday said its consolidated net profit declined 72 per cent to ₹46 crore for the December quarter. The drug firm had reported a net profit of ₹165 crore in the year-ago period.

Total income increased to ₹833 crore for the third quarter of the current fiscal as compared with ₹826 crore in the year-ago period, GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals said in a statement.

PTI

FORCE MOTORS LIMITED

CIN: L34109PN1958PLC011172
Regd. Office : Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 055, INDIA.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023. (₹ IN LAKHS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED (₹ IN LAKHS) | | |
|---------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Nine months ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,69,169 | 4,98,092 | 1,30,376 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items | 13,667 | 39,069 | (1,805) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional Items | 13,667 | 39,069 | (1,805) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax | 8,544 | 24,792 | (1,557) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,680 | 25,066 | (1,467) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,318 | 1,318 | 1,318 |
| 7 | Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) | - | 1,85,185 | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- per Share) Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in ₹) | 64.82 | 188.09 | (11.83) |

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION : (₹ IN LAKHS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE (₹ IN LAKHS) | | |
|---------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Nine months ended 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,69,156 | 4,98,057 | 1,30,376 |
| 2 | Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items | 14,594 | 40,765 | (705) |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional Items | 14,594 | 40,765 | (705) |
| 4 | Profit / (Loss) after Tax | 9,474 | 26,497 | (454) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 9,609 | 26,767 | (366) |

The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly Financial Results, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.forcemotors.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
PRASAN FIRODIA
Managing Director
DIN: 00029664

Place : Pune
Date : 12 February 2024

www.forcemotors.com